UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - FACULTY OF ARTS AND SCIENCE (St. George Campus)
Victoria College
2012 - 2013 FALL-WINTER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

These fee tables summarize the fees for students admitted to the Faculty of Arts and Science (FAS)
including those who transferred from either University of Toronto Mississauga (UTM) or
University of Toronto Scarborough (UTSC).

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time and/or part-time rate.

1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for campus and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to the Student Web Service (SWS/ROSI).

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the SWS/ROSI invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING and PAYMENT PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED and OWED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Fall-Winter session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

( Table 1 [Commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher |
Table 2 Bioinformatics & Computational Biology (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
|| Table 3 ||Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) - Full-time Only ||
Students Admitted in September 2009 or Later - PROGRAM FEE Students in:
Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Table 4 Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science, or

First Year admission streams - Commerce, Computer Science, Humanities,
Life Sciences, Mathematical, Physical and Computational Sciences, and
Social Sciences

Students Admitted in 2009 Summer Session or Earlier - COURSE FEE Students in:
Table 5 Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science
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Table 1

|commerce (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 1A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Admitted to the

Faculty of Arts &
Science (or UTM
or UTSC)

Incidental,
System Access
Program & Ancillary
Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes

2011 Summer or
2011-2012 Fall-
Winter session

1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have earned 4.0
credits or more.

$13,203.00 $1,504.63 $14,707.63 2) If you entered these programs iin a session later than the normal entry point,
you will be retroactively charged the Commerce fee for all sessions from the
normal entry point ito the program.

3) Students' fees will be frozen on the last day to drop F/Y courses; if ou are in a

2010 Summer or
2010-2011 Fall-
Winter session

course load of 3.0 credits or more (Full-time) and you wish to drop your course
load to 2.5 credits or fewer (Part-time), you must contact the program office by the
$12,714.00 $1,504.63 $14,218.63 50% refund deadline. Your Full-time program fee will be reversed by 50%, and
you will also be charged 50% of the per-course fees for enrolled courses in the Fall{
Winter session. NO incidental fee adjustment is made.

2009 Summer or
2009-2010 Fall-
Winter session

4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

$12,242.00 | $1,504.63 | $13,746.63

Table 1B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Students

(enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)
Admitted to the A
Faculty of Arts & Sy Access &
Science (or UTM Course Course Ancillary Fees
or UTSC) Load Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after
0.5 $1,320.30 $568.86 $1,889.16 you have earned 4.0 credits or more.
1.0 $2.640.60 $568.86 $3,209.46 2) If you entered these programs iin a session later than the
2011 Summer or ) ! ; ; ! ; normal entry point, you will be retroactively charged the
2011-2012 Eall- 15 $3,960.90 $568.86 $4,529.76 Commerce fee for all sessions from the normal entry point into
Winter session the program. )
2.0 $5,281.20 $568.86 $5,850.06 [3) Students’ fees will be frozen on the last day to drop F/Y
courses; if ou are in a course load of 3.0 credits or more (Full-
2.5 $6,601.50 $568.86 $7,170.36 |[time) and you wish to drop your course load to 2.5 credits or
fewer (Part-time), you must contact the program office by the
0.5 $1,271.40 $568.86 $1,840.26 |[50% refund deadline. Your Full-time program fee will be
reversed by 50%, and you will also be charged 50% of the per-
1.0 $2,542.80 $568.86 $3,111.66 |course fees for enrolled courses in the Fall-Winter session. NO
2010 Summer or incidental fee adjustment is made.
2010-2011 Fall- 1.5 $3,814.20 $568.86 $4,383.06 [4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment
Winter session in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your
2.0 $5,085.60 $568.86 $5,654.46 [linvoice on ROSI.
2.5 $6,357.00 $568.86 $6,925.86
0.5 $1,224.20 $568.86 $1,793.06
1.0 $2,448.40 $568.86 $3,017.26
2009 Summer or
2009-2010 Fall- 1.5 $3,672.60 $568.86 $4,241.46
Winter session
2.0 $4,896.80 $568.86 $5,465.66
2.5 $6,121.00 $568.86 $6,689.86
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Table 2

Bioinformatics & Computational Biology (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 2A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

(enrolled in

Admitted to the

Faculty of Arts & Sylsrlzlie:éigss
Science (or UTM Program & Ancillary
or UTSC) Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you have
earned 4.0 credits or more.
2011 Summer or 2) If you entered these programs iin a session later than the normal entry
2011-2012 Fall- $9,494.00 $1,504.63 || $10,998.63 |point, you will be retroactively charged the Commerce fee for all sessions
Winter session from the normal entry point ito the program.
3) Students' fees will be frozen on the last day to drop F/Y courses; if ou
are in a course load of 3.0 credits or more (Full-time) and you wish to drop
your course load to 2.5 credits or fewer (Part-time), you must contact the
program office by the 50%6 refund deadline.
2010 Summer or Your Full-time program fee will be reversed by 50%, and you will also be
2010-2011 Fall- $9,142.00 $1,504.63 $10,646.63 |charged 509 of the per-course fees for enrolled courses in the Fall-Winter
Winter session session. NO incidental fee adjustment is made.
4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific
courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2009 Summer or
2009-2010 Fall- $8,804.00 $1,504.63 $10,308.63
Winter session
Table 2B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)
Admitted to the N
Faculty of Arts & SysicE AcCess &
Science (or UTM Course Course Ancillary Fees
or UTSC) Load Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session
0.5 $949.40 $568.86 $1,518.26 after you have earned 4.0 credits or more.
1.0 $1,898.80 $568.86 $2,467.66 2) If you entered these programs iin a session later than
2011 Summer or the normal entry point, you will be retroactively charged
2011-2012 Eall- 1.5 $2,848.20 $568.86 $3,417.06 the Commerce fee for all sessions from the normal entry
Winter session point into the program.
2.0 $3,797.60 $568.86 $4,366.46 ||3) Students' fees will be frozen on the last day to drop
F/Y courses; if ou are in a course load of 3.0 credits or
2.5 $4,747.00 $568.86 $5,315.86 |[more (Full-time) and you wish to drop your course load
to 2.5 credits or fewer (Part-time), you must contact the
0.5 $914.20 $568.86 $1,483.06 |program office by the 50% refund deadline.
Your Full-time program fee will be reversed by 50%6, and
1.0 $1,828.40 $568.86 $2,397.26 |[you will also be charged 50% of the per-course fees for
2010 Summer or enrolled courses in the Fall-Winter session. NO incidental
2010-2011 Fall- 1.5 $2,742.60 $568.86 $3,311.46 |fee adjustment is made.
Winter session 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for
2.0 $3,656.80 $568.86 $4,225.66 [lenrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2.5 $4,571.00 $568.86 $5,139.86
0.5 $880.40 $568.86 $1,449.26
1.0 $1,760.80 $568.86 $2,329.66
2009 Summer or
2009-2010 Fall- 1.5 $2,641.20 $568.86 $3,210.06
Winter session
2.0 $3,521.60 $568.86 $4,090.46
2.5 $4,402.00 $568.86 $4,970.86
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Table 3

||Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP) - Full-time Only

Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

(enrolled in

Admitted to the N

Faf:ulty of Arts & System Access CTEP

Science (or UTM Program & Ancillary Teaching/Prof.

or UTSC) Fees Fees (Note 3) Support Fees Total Notes
1) CTEP students are expected to enrol in 5.0 credits in

2012 Summer or the fall-winter session

2012-2013 Fall- $5,943.00 $1,621.63 $125.00 $7,689.63 [2) Students' fees will be frozen on the last day to add

Winter session F/Y courses; if you are enrolled in a course load of 3.0 or
more credits (Full-time) and you wish to drop your
course load to 2.5 credits or fewer (Part-time), you must

) o .

2011 Summer or e s oo 222417 1

2911_2012 Fall— $5,915.00 $1,517.63 $125.00 $7,557.63 If permitted to complete Part-time studies, your Full-time

Winter session program fee will be reversed 50%b, and you will also be
charged 50%b6 of the program per-course fees for enrolled
courses in the fall-winter session. No incidental fee

2010 Summer or adjustment is made.

2010-2011 Fall- $5,886.00 $1,517.63 $125.00 $7,528.63 |[[3) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for

Winter session enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.

2009 Summer or

2009-2010 Fall- $5,858.00 $1,517.63 $125.00 $7,500.63

Winter session

2008 Summer or

2008-2009 Fall- $5,830.00 $1,517.63 $275.00 $7,622.63

Winter session
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Table 4

Students Admitted in September 2009 or Later - PROGRAM FEE Students in:

Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or

Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science, or

First Year admission streams - Commerce, Computer Science, Humanities,
Life Sciences, Mathematical, Physical and Computational Sciences, and
Social Sciences

Table 4A: Program Fee - Full-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 3.0 credits or more in the Fall-Winter session)

Admitted to the

Incidental,
Fa_culty of Arts & Sy ATEESS
Science (or UTM Program & Ancillary
or UTSC) Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in eventually, all students
2012 Summer or admitted in September 2009 or later will INITIALLY be charged a program fee.
2012-2013 Fall- $5,695.00 $1,608.63 $7.303.63 2) Students who enrol are enrolled in a course load of 3.0 to 6.0 credits in the fall-
wint . ! : ’ : ! : winter session will be charged a program fee. For fee calculation purposes,course
Tty SktEl] load is determined with the following formula: F+Y courses (as of October 3) + S
courses (as of January 20) = course load NOTES:
A) Course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S section code
2011 Summer or courses in the 2012 FALL and the 2013 WINTER session
2011-2012 Fall- $5,668.00 $1,504.63 $7,172.63 |[|B) The F+Y course load count determined on October 3 will be fixed for the entire
Winter session session even if the F or Y courses are cancelled after October 3.
3) Students who wish to do a part-time course load (2.5 credits or fewer) [NOTE:
F+Y course load on October 3 must be less than 3.0 credits] can contact their
College Registrar's office to process a change to per course fees. NOTE: Monthly
2010 Summer or service charges are calculated on outstanding balances in November .
2010-2011 Fall- $5,640.00 $1,504.63 $7,144.63 ||4) In late January, students' course loads will be reviewed, and if eligible for per
Winter session course fees, your academic fees will be amended retroactively, however, the
service charges will not be amended.
5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses
or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on ROSI.
2009 Summer or
2009-2010 Fall- $5,613.00 | $1,504.63 || $7,117.63
Winter session
Table 4B: Course Fee - Part-time Domestic Students
(enrolled in 2.5 credits or less in the Fall-Winter session)
Admitted to the ——
Fa_culty of Arts & Sy Access &
Science (or UTM Course Course Ancillary Fees
or UTSC) Load Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) No matter how many courses you intend to enrol in eventually, all
0.5 $569.50 $620.86 $1,190.36 students admitted in September 2009 or later will INITIALLY be
charged a program fee.
2012 Summer or 1.0 $1,139.00 $620.86 $1,759.86 2) Students who enrol are enrolled in a course load of 3.0 to 6.0
credits in the fall-winter session will be charged a program fee. For fee
2912—2013 Fall— 1.5 $1,708.50 $620.86 $2,329.36  |calculation purposes,course load is determined with the following
Winter session formula: F+Y courses (as of October 3) + S courses (as of January 20)
2.0 $2,278.00 $620.86 $2,898.86 = course load NOTES:
A) Course load for fee calculation purposes includes your F, Y and S
2.5 $2,847.50 $620.86 $3,468.36 |[section code courses in the 2012 FALL and the 2013 WINTER session
B) The F+Y course load count determined on October 3 will be fixed for
0.5 $566.80 $568.86 $1,135.66 |[|the entire session even if the F or Y courses are cancelled after October
3.
1.0 $1,133.60 $568.86 $1,702.46 |[[3) Students who wish to do a part-time course load (2.5 credits or
2011 Summer or fewer) [NOTE: F+Y course load on October 3 must be less than 3.0
2011-2012 Fall- 1.5 $1,700.40 $568.86 $2,269.26 |[[credits] can contact their College Registrar's office to process a change
Winter session to per course fees NOTE: Monthly service charges are calculated on
2.0 $2,267.20 $568.86 $2,836.06 outstanding balances in November.
4) In late January, students' course loads will be reviewed, and if
25 $2,834.00 $568.86 $3,402.86 eligible for per course fees, your academic fees will be amended
’ ’ retroactively, however, the service charges will not be amended.
0.5 $564.00 $568.86 $1,132.86 5) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
) ) ) y ) specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your invoice on
1.0 $1,128.00 $568.86 $1,696.86 [ROS"
2010 Summer or
2010-2012 Fall- 1.5 $1,692.00 $568.86 $2,260.86
Winter session
2.0 $2,256.00 $568.86 $2,824.86
2.5 $2,820.00 $568.86 $3,388.86
0.5 $561.30 $568.86 $1,130.16
1.0 $1,122.60 $568.86 $1,691.46
2009 Summer or
2009-2010 Fall- 1.5 $1,683.90 $568.86 $2,252.76
Winter session
2.0 $2,245.20 $568.86 $2,814.06
2.5 $2,806.50 $568.86 $3,375.36
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Table 5

Students Admitted in 2009 Summer Session or Earlier - COURSE FEE Students in:

Bachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Science, or
Non-degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Course Fee - Domestic Students

Admitted to the

Incidental, System

Faculty of Arts & Science  (or Course Access & Ancillary
UTM or UTSC) Load Course Fees || Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
0.5 $561.30 $568.86 $1,130.16 1) Students who pay fees on a per
) ) ) ? ) course fee basis follow a per course
1.0 $1,122.60 $568.86 $1,691.46 refund schedule; 2.5 courses or fewer
| ; ; ; ! ; is considered part-time, 3.0 courses or
Part-time 1.5 $1,683.90 $568.86 $2,252.76 |more is considered full-time.
2) Students who drop from full-time
2.0 $2,245.20 $568.86 $2,814.06 [to part-time after the 100% refund
period will be charged full-time
2009 Summer or 2.5 $2,806.50 $568.86 $3,375.36 incidental fees.
N 3) There may be additional ancillary
earlier 3.0 $3,367.80 $1,504.63 $4,872.43 fees levied for enrolment in specific
courses or for individual
3.5 $3,929.10 $1,504.63 $5,433.73 |circumstances. Check your invoice on
ROSI.
Full-time 4.0 $4,490.40 $1,504.63 $5,995.03
4.5 $5,051.70 $1,504.63 $6,556.33
5.0 $5,613.00 $1,504.63 $7,117.63
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